

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date

June 4, 2019

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
11-19	72	1	Clover	91,650.00	53,305.00
1-19	87	5	Clover	69,160.00	42,383.00
13-19	34	1	Nordin	19,012.50	17,083.50
14-19	50	2	Pusich	42,885.00	27,718.50
15-19	36	1	Nordin	15,581.00	10,352.00
16-19	18	2	Clover	23,465.00	14,212.00
17-19	17	3	Countr	20,005.00	15,130.00
2-19	65	6	Wiital	46,070.00	29,983.00
3-19	49	4	Clover	56,235.00	27,012.00
4-19	56	3	Countr	64,190.00	48,909.00
6-19	43	2	Nordin	12,585.00	11,211.00
7-19	25	1	Countr	45,890.00	38,523.50
8-19	68	7	CLEERFOR	74,950.00	36,183.50
9-19	68	4	Future	56,785.00	37,806.00
Bids:	42	Total Value:	638,463.50	409,812.00	
Sales:	14				

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
HARD MAPLE SAWLOGS	85.00	MBF	585.00	529.41
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	4.00	MBF	225.00	225.00
Oak Sawlogs	91.00	MBF	310.00	299.45
Red Oak Sawlogs	295.00	MBF	385.00	362.70
Aspen - Tons	9,135.00	Tons	18.50	16.40
Comingled Red Pine	2,580.00	Tons	30.00	23.08
Comingled White Pine	3,585.00	Tons	24.00	19.00
FIR PULP - TONS	1,195.00	Tons	10.00	7.40
Hard Maple Pulp - Tons	160.00	Tons	12.00	12.00
Jack Pine - Tons	3,625.00	Tons	25.50	20.91
Mixed Hdwd - Tons	3,260.00	Tons	15.25	14.98
OAK PULP - TONS	1,205.00	Tons	16.00	14.98
Red Maple - Tons	630.00	Tons	16.25	15.55
Red Oak Pulp Tons	2,460.00	Tons	16.25	9.35
Red Pine - Tons	1,360.00	Tons	17.35	16.35
Spruce - Tons	1,075.00	Tons	12.50	12.50
TAMARACK PULP - TONS	455.00	Tons	8.00	8.00
WHITE SPRUCE PULP - TO	60.00	Tons	17.35	17.35

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date

June 4, 2019

Tract: 11-19 Contract: 1005

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Cloverland Logging	91,650.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 1-19 Contract: 995

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Cloverland Logging	69,610.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Pluedeman Logging	64,470.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	61,759.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	61,200.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	45,020.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 13-19 Contract: 1007

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Nordine Land Managem	19,012.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 14-19 Contract: 1008

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Pusich Logging	42,885.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	39,490.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 15-19 Contract: 1009

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Nordine Land Managem	15,581.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 16-19 Contract: 1010

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Cloverland Logging	23,465.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	14,608.75	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 17-19 Contract: 1011

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Country Forest Products	20,005.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Verso Corporation	18,168.40	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	14,970.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 2-19 Contract: 996

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Wiitala Vozka Logging	46,070.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	41,330.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pluedeman Logging	41,280.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Cloverland Logging	41,210.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	36,937.50	<input type="checkbox"/>
MARTH WOOD SHAVI	32,012.60	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 3-19 Contract: 997

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Cloverland Logging	56,235.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	49,440.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	42,460.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	36,176.70	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 4-19 Contract: 998

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Country Forest Products	64,190.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	46,150.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pusich Logging	42,900.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 6-19 Contract: 1000

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Nordine Land Managem	12,585.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	11,700.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 7-19 Contract: 1001

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Country Forest Products	45,890.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 8-19 Contract: 1002

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Cleereman Forest Produ	74,950.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sappifine Paper NA	66,847.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods	59,925.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	58,205.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	49,627.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Verso Corporation	46,195.25	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	41,525.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: 9-19 Contract: 1003

Contractor	Bid Total	WB
Futurewood Corp	56,785.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	50,770.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Cloverland Logging	48,660.00	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Managem	40,360.00	<input type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bid

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **1-19**

Winning Bid

Cloverland Logging	69,610.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Pluedeman Logging	64,470.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	61,759.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	61,200.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Management, Inc.	45,020.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Cloverland Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Futurewood Corp Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			Pluedeman Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>					
10-OO	55	200.000	11,000.00	10-OO	55	310.000	17,050.00	10-OO	55	200.000	11,000.00	10-OO	55	246.000	13,530.00	10-OO	55	350.000	19,250.00
18T-P	30	12.000	360.00	18T-P	30	15.000	450.00	18T-P	30	26.000	780.00	18T-P	30	16.500	495.00	18T-P	30	14.000	420.00
18T-P	30	12.000	360.00	18T-P	30	15.000	450.00	18T-P	30	21.000	630.00	18T-P	30	15.500	465.00	18T-P	30	14.000	420.00
20T-M	180	5.000	900.00	20T-M	180	15.000	2,700.00	20T-M	180	14.000	2,520.00	20T-M	180	13.550	2,439.00	20T-M	180	12.000	2,160.00
20T-F	420	5.000	2,100.00	20T-F	420	8.000	3,360.00	20T-F	420	6.000	2,520.00	20T-F	420	5.250	2,205.00	20T-F	420	6.000	2,520.00
20T-O	975	8.000	7,800.00	20T-O	975	16.000	15,600.00	20T-O	975	10.000	9,750.00	20T-O	975	11.000	10,725.00	20T-O	975	12.000	11,700.00
20T-A	2000	11.250	22,500.00	20T-A	2000	15.000	30,000.00	20T-A	2000	17.000	34,000.00	20T-A	2000	15.950	31,900.00	20T-A	2000	14.000	28,000.00
Bid Total: 45,020.00				Bid Total: 69,610.00			Bid Total: 61,200.00				Bid Total: 61,759.00			Bid Total: 64,470.00					

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-19**

Winning Bid

Wiitala Vozka Logging	46,070.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	41,330.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pluedeman Logging	41,280.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Cloverland Logging	41,210.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Management, Inc.	36,937.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
MARTH WOOD SHAVING SUPPLY	32,012.60 <input type="checkbox"/>

Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Futurewood Corp Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Cloverland Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Pluedeman Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-O	200	10.000	2,000.00	20T-F	90	5.750	517.50	20T-F	90	7.000	630.00	20T-F	90	6.000	540.00	20T-F	90	5.000	450.00
20T-M	200	14.000	2,800.00	20T-P	160	15.050	2,408.00	20T-P	160	18.000	2,880.00	20T-P	160	14.000	2,240.00	20T-P	160	15.000	2,400.00
18T-P	200	28.000	5,600.00	10-OO	6	225.000	1,350.00	10-OO	6	250.000	1,500.00	10-OO	6	300.000	1,800.00	10-OO	6	150.000	900.00
18T-P	450	21.000	9,450.00	20T-O	200	11.260	2,252.00	20T-O	200	14.000	2,800.00	20T-O	200	12.000	2,400.00	20T-O	200	6.000	1,200.00
20T-A	1350	16.000	21,600.00	20T-M	200	13.450	2,690.00	20T-M	200	14.000	2,800.00	20T-M	200	12.000	2,400.00	20T-M	200	15.000	3,000.00
20T-F	90	6.000	540.00	18T-P	200	16.000	3,200.00	18T-P	200	18.000	3,600.00	18T-P	200	20.000	4,000.00	18T-P	200	15.000	3,000.00
20T-P	160	18.000	2,880.00	18T-P	450	14.750	6,637.50	18T-P	450	18.000	8,100.00	18T-P	450	20.000	9,000.00	18T-P	450	15.000	6,750.00
10-OO	6	200.000	1,200.00	20T-A	1350	16.500	22,275.00	20T-A	1350	14.000	18,900.00	20T-A	1350	14.000	18,900.00	20T-A	1350	14.250	19,237.50
Bid Total:			46,070.00	Bid Total:			41,330.00	Bid Total:			41,210.00	Bid Total:			41,280.00	Bid Total:			36,937.50
MARTH WOOD SHAVING SU Inc <input type="checkbox"/>																			
20T-F	90	7.060	635.40																
20T-P	160	6.870	1,099.20																
10-OO	6	100.000	600.00																
20T-O	200	9.090	1,818.00																
20T-M	200	10.420	2,084.00																
18T-P	200	18.360	3,672.00																
18T-P	450	15.790	7,105.50																
20T-A	1350	11.110	14,998.50																
Bid Total:			32,012.60																

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-19**

Winning Bid

Cloverland Logging	56,235.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	49,440.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Management, Inc.	42,460.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	36,176.70 <input type="checkbox"/>

Futurewood Corp				Nordine Land Management, Inc				Wiitala Vozka Logging				Cloverland Logging			
				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
18T-P	270	16.410	4,430.70	18T-P	270	19.750	5,332.50	18T-P	270	30.000	8,100.00	18T-P	270	25.500	6,885.00
20T-A	270	17.050	4,603.50	20T-A	270	9.500	2,565.00	20T-A	270	17.000	4,590.00	20T-A	270	17.500	4,725.00
20T-P	1750	15.510	27,142.50	20T-P	1750	19.750	34,562.50	20T-P	1750	21.000	36,750.00	20T-P	1750	25.500	44,625.00
Bid Total: 36,176.70				Bid Total: 42,460.00				Bid Total: 49,440.00				Bid Total: 56,235.00			

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-19**

Country Forest Products
 Nordine Land Management, Inc.
 Pusich Logging

Winning Bid

64,190.00

46,150.00

42,900.00

Pusich Logging				Nordine Land Management, Inc				Country Forest Products			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
18T-P	160	22.000	3,520.00	18T-P	160	18.500	2,960.00	18T-P	160	14.000	2,240.00
18T-P	490	22.000	10,780.00	18T-P	490	18.500	9,065.00	18T-P	490	15.000	7,350.00
10-OR	130	175.000	22,750.00	10-OR	130	215.000	27,950.00	10-OR	130	385.000	50,050.00
20T-O	650	9.000	5,850.00	20T-O	650	9.500	6,175.00	20T-O	650	7.000	4,550.00
Bid Total:			42,900.00	Bid Total:			46,150.00	Bid Total:			64,190.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-19**

Nordine Land Management, Inc.
Wiitala Vozka Logging

Winning Bid

12,585.00

11,700.00

Wiitala Vozka Logging				Nordine Land Management, Inc			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-P	150	12.000	1,800.00	20T-P	150	13.500	2,025.00
20T-A	210	10.000	2,100.00	20T-A	210	8.500	1,785.00
20T-P	650	12.000	7,800.00	20T-P	650	13.500	8,775.00
			Bid Total: 11,700.00				Bid Total: 12,585.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-19**

Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

45,890.00

Country Forest Products			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-OR	90	366.000	32,940.00
18T-P	190	13.000	2,470.00
18T-P	380	13.000	4,940.00
20T-A	25	13.000	325.00
20T-F	30	7.000	210.00
20T-M	85	13.000	1,105.00
20T-O	650	6.000	3,900.00
		Bid Total:	45,890.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **8-19**

Winning Bid

Cleereman Forest Products, LLC	74,950.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Sappifine Paper NA	66,847.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods	59,925.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	58,205.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corp	49,627.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Verso Corporation	46,195.25 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	41,525.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Sappifine Paper NA				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	375.000	26,250.00	10-MH	70	585.000	40,950.00
20T-F	45	7.000	315.00	20T-F	45	10.000	450.00
20T-M	2200	18.310	40,282.00	20T-M	2200	15.250	33,550.00
Bid Total:			66,847.00	Bid Total:			74,950.00

Cleereman Forest Products, LL				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	375.000	26,250.00	10-MH	70	585.000	40,950.00
20T-F	45	7.000	315.00	20T-F	45	10.000	450.00
20T-M	2200	18.310	40,282.00	20T-M	2200	15.250	33,550.00
Bid Total:			66,847.00	Bid Total:			74,950.00

Wiitala Vozka Logging				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	150.000	10,500.00	10-MH	70	390.000	27,300.00
20T-F	45	5.000	225.00	20T-F	45	8.250	371.25
20T-M	2200	14.000	30,800.00	20T-M	2200	8.420	18,524.00
Bid Total:			41,525.00	Bid Total:			46,195.25

Verso Corporation				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	390.000	27,300.00	10-MH	70	300.000	21,000.00
20T-F	45	8.250	371.25	20T-F	45	5.000	225.00
20T-M	2200	8.420	18,524.00	20T-M	2200	12.910	28,402.00
Bid Total:			46,195.25	Bid Total:			49,627.00

Futurewood Corp				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	300.000	21,000.00	10-MH	70	350.000	24,500.00
20T-F	45	5.000	225.00	20T-F	45	5.000	225.00
20T-M	2200	12.910	28,402.00	20T-M	2200	16.000	35,200.00
Bid Total:			49,627.00	Bid Total:			59,925.00

Country Forest Products				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	355.000	24,850.00	10-MH	70	350.000	24,500.00
20T-F	45	3.000	135.00	20T-F	45	5.000	225.00
20T-M	2200	15.100	33,220.00	20T-M	2200	16.000	35,200.00
Bid Total:			58,205.00	Bid Total:			59,925.00

Northwest Hardwoods				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MH	70	355.000	24,850.00	10-MH	70	350.000	24,500.00
20T-F	45	3.000	135.00	20T-F	45	5.000	225.00
20T-M	2200	15.100	33,220.00	20T-M	2200	16.000	35,200.00
Bid Total:			58,205.00	Bid Total:			59,925.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-19**

Winning Bid

Futurewood Corp	56,785.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala Vozka Logging	50,770.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Cloverland Logging	48,660.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Nordine Land Management, Inc.	40,360.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Cloverland Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Wiitala Vozka Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Futurewood Corp Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-MX	4	125.000	500.00	10-MX	4	200.000	800.00	10-MX	4	150.000	600.00	10-MX	4	225.000	900.00
18T-P	60	8.000	480.00	18T-P	60	14.000	840.00	18T-P	60	15.000	900.00	18T-P	60	16.000	960.00
20T-F	230	5.000	1,150.00	20T-F	230	6.000	1,380.00	20T-F	230	5.000	1,150.00	20T-F	230	6.500	1,495.00
20T-M	260	5.000	1,300.00	20T-M	260	14.000	3,640.00	20T-M	260	12.000	3,120.00	20T-M	260	15.000	3,900.00
20T-A	3000	12.310	36,930.00	20T-A	3000	14.000	42,000.00	20T-A	3000	15.000	45,000.00	20T-A	3000	16.510	49,530.00
Bid Total: 40,360.00				Bid Total: 48,660.00				Bid Total: 50,770.00				Bid Total: 56,785.00			

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-19**

Cloverland Logging

Winning Bid

91,650.00

Cloverland Logging			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-F	75	10.000	750.00
18T-P	825	20.000	16,500.00
18T-P	800	30.000	24,000.00
20T-O	110	16.250	1,787.50
20T-M	430	16.250	6,987.50
20T-A	2250	18.500	41,625.00
Bid Total:			91,650.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **13-19**

Nordine Land Management, Inc.

Winning Bid

19,012.50

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-P	170	12.500	2,125.00
20T-T	370	8.000	2,960.00
18T-P	390	12.500	4,875.00
20T-S	675	12.500	8,437.50
20T-A	30	8.000	240.00
18T-P	30	12.500	375.00
Bid Total:			19,012.50

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-19**

Pusich Logging
Wiitala Vozka Logging

Winning Bid

42,885.00

39,490.00

Wiitala Vozka Logging				Pusich Logging			
			Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
10-OR	10	150.000	1,500.00	10-OR	10	175.000	1,750.00
10-MH	10	150.000	1,500.00	10-MH	10	260.000	2,600.00
20T-O	55	10.000	550.00	20T-O	55	7.000	385.00
20T-M	160	12.000	1,920.00	20T-M	160	12.000	1,920.00
20T-F	170	6.000	1,020.00	20T-F	170	7.000	1,190.00
18T-P	480	25.000	12,000.00	18T-P	480	23.000	11,040.00
18T-P	1000	21.000	21,000.00	18T-P	1000	24.000	24,000.00
Bid Total:			39,490.00	Bid Total:			42,885.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-19**

Nordine Land Management, Inc.

Winning Bid

15,581.00

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
20T-S	60	17.350	1,041.00
20T-F	110	6.000	660.00
20T-P	370	17.350	6,419.50
20T-P	430	17.350	7,460.50
		Bid Total:	15,581.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-19**

Cloverland Logging
Nordine Land Management, Inc.

Winning Bid

23,465.00

14,608.75

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Cloverland Logging Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
10-OO	30	200.000	6,000.00	10-OO	30	300.000	9,000.00
20T-M	55	7.000	385.00	20T-M	55	14.000	770.00
18T-P	60	12.000	720.00	18T-P	60	15.500	930.00
18T-P	230	12.000	2,760.00	18T-P	230	15.500	3,565.00
20T-O	575	8.250	4,743.75	20T-O	575	16.000	9,200.00
Bid Total:			14,608.75	Bid Total:			23,465.00

Vilas County Forestry Department

Eagle River, Wisconsin

NSF-SFI-FM-1Y943 SFI 100%

SCS-FM/COC-00083G FSC 100%

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **17-19**

Country Forest Products
 Verso Corporation
 Nordine Land Management, Inc.

Winning Bid

20,005.00

18,168.40

14,970.00

Nordine Land Management, Inc Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Verso Corporation Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Country Forest Products Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
18T-P	30	15.000	450.00	18T-P	30	15.000	450.00	18T-P	30	15.000	450.00
10-MH	5	200.000	1,000.00	10-MH	5	390.000	1,950.00	10-MH	5	290.000	1,450.00
10-OR	35	225.000	7,875.00	10-OR	35	325.000	11,375.00	10-OR	35	325.000	11,375.00
20T-O	170	8.500	1,445.00	20T-O	170	6.400	1,088.00	20T-O	170	5.000	850.00
20T-M	420	10.000	4,200.00	20T-M	420	7.870	3,305.40	20T-M	420	14.000	5,880.00
Bid Total:			14,970.00	Bid Total:			18,168.40	Bid Total:			20,005.00